

ITEM NO.41

COURT NO.2

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23247/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 09/12/2010 in MACA No.200/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

C.K.SASIDHARAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JOJO JOSEPH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 08/10/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Renjith. B, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M.K. Dua, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The office report shows that the record of the Tribunal has been received.

Learned counsel for the petitioner requests for an adjournment to enable him to place on record English translation of the statement of the witnesses examined before the Tribunal.

Put up after six weeks.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master