

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23247/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 09/12/2010 in MACA No.200/2008 of
The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

C.K.SASIDHARAN Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JOJO JOSEPH & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 27/01/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Renjith. B,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M.K. Dua,Adv.
Mr. Kirhsore Rawat, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the parties to the lis submit that
the matter has been settled before the Lok Adalat on 23.11.2013.

Accordingly, the special leave petition stands disposed
of in terms of the settlement that has been arrived at before
the Lok Adalat on 23.11.2013.

	[Charanjeet Kaur]			[Vinod Kulvi]	
Court Master		Asstt. Registrar			